

PIMCO Interval Funds Fund Holiday Closure Calendar 2024

Date	Holiday	Fund Group
January 1, 2024	New Year's Day	A
January 15, 2024	Martin Luther King Jr. Day	A
February 19, 2024	Presidents' Day	A
March 29, 2024	Good Friday	A
May 27, 2024	Memorial Day	A
June 19, 2024	Juneteenth National Independence Day	A
July 4, 2024	Independence Day	A
September 2, 2024	Labor Day	A
November 28, 2024	Thanksgiving	A
December 25, 2024	Christmas	A

Group A			
PIMCO California Flexible Municipal Income Fund	PIMCO Flexible Municipal Income Fund	PIMCO Flexible Real Estate Income Fund	
PIMCO Flexible Credit Income Fund	PIMCO Flexible Emerging Markets Income Fund		

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the funds carefully before investing. This and other information are contained in the Fund's prospectus and summary prospectus, if available, which may be obtained by contacting your investment professional or PIMCO representative or by visiting www.pimco.com. Please reach them carefully before you invest or send money.

Each fund is an unlisted closed-end "interval fund". Limited liquidity is provided to shareholders only through the fund's quarterly offers to repurchase between 5% to 25% (expected to be 5% for PIMCO Flexible Credit Income Fund, PIMCO Flexible Emerging Markets Income Fund and PIMCO Flexible Real Estate Income Fund; expected to be 10% for PIMCO Flexible Municipal Income Fund and PIMCO California Flexible Municipal Income Fund) of its outstanding shares at net asset value. There is no secondary market for the fund's shares and none is expected to develop. Investors should consider shares of the fund to be an illiquid investment.

A word about risk: All investments contain risk and may lose value.

Please refer to the Fund's prospectus for a complete overview of the primary risks associated with the Fund.

PIMCO as a general matter provides services to qualified institutions, financial intermediaries and institutional investors. Individual investors should contact their own financial professional to determine the most appropriate investment options for their financial situation. This material contains the current opinions of the manager and such opinions are subject to change without notice. This material has been distributed for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but not guaranteed. No part of this material may be reproduced in any form, or referred to in any other publication, without express written permission. PIMCO is a trademark of Allianz Asset Management of America LLC in the United States and throughout the world. ©2024, PIMCO.

PIMCO Investments LLC, distribution, 1633 Broadway, New York, NY 10019 is a company of PIMCO.

CMR 2024-0103-3307188